
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2804
ANSWERED ON:07.02.2014
SOLAR ENERGY CENTRE
Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre;Jeyadural Shri S. R.

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has received proposals from various State Governments regarding the establishment of Solar Energy Centres including Tamil Nadu and Karnataka; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, along with present status of the said proposals, State/UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a): No,Madam.

(b): Question does not arise
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